#### 504031190 09/30/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4077850

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Hiromitsu TANAKA	09/21/2016

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Brother Industries, Ltd.	
Street Address:	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi	
City:	Aichi-ken	
State/Country:	JP	
Postal Code:	467-8561	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	29576278		

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)836-2787

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-836-6400 Email: email@oliff.com **Correspondent Name:** JAMES A. OLIFF Address Line 1: **OLIFF PLC** 

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 320850

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22320-4850

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	172578
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES A. OLIFF
SIGNATURE:	/James A. Oliff/
DATE SIGNED:	09/30/2016

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=4472138\_1#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 040192 FRAME: 0060

504031190

## ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Hiromitsu TA	NAKA	(5)	worsto "ne bake" - 1	
(1-8)	Insert	(2)			. (6)		,
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)			(7)		
		(4)					
						er good and valuable conside , and hereby does assign, tra	
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	Brother Indu	stries, Ltd.			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naeshii	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken, 467-8561 Japan			
			(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as				
(11)	Insert Identification of Invention	(11)	PRINTER	PRINTER			
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign	า					
	Application Number	er	(Attorney Doc			for nations in the United States	
(12)	Insert Date of		_	_		for patent in the United States	
	Signing of Application	(12)	on	pep. 21, 20%	<u> </u>		
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13)	filed	n Serial Number	29/576,278	=	
applicate any app Assigner claims reexam States full righ herewith	applications for the interest and patents as the 2). The undersigned officiation or continuation are in every way possible.  3) The undersigned or provisions of the Interest at 1 the undersigned and ination a grant of a varieties from said apart to convey the entire interest.  6) The undersigned have a convey the entire interest and apart to convey the entire inte	nventione Assistance Assistance Assistance in or diversal agreement of agreement in the polication of the result o	on, and any pate ignees may deer e(s) to execute a vision thereof, or btaining evidence e(s) to execute a conal Convention re(s) to perform ted States paten by authorize(s) a con(s) to the said at herein assigner	ent(s) issuing thereon, m necessary.  All papers necessary in any patent or reissue a e and going forward wit all papers and docume for Protection of Industr all affirmative acts what to the Assignee.  Assignee, as Assigneed, and that he has (they are of OLIFF & BERRI	and also to execute se connection with any interpolication based thereo h such interference. Into and perform any actial Property or similar agich may be necessary missioner of Patents to it of the entire interest, and have) not executed, and DGE the power to insert	application and any continuin- parate assignments in connec- erference which may be declar, for the invention, and to coo- which may be necessary in- greements. It is to obtain, maintain or confirm assue any and all Letters Pater and hereby covenants that he is d will not execute, any agreen- t on this assignment any furth, and Trademark Office for reco	ared concerning perate with the connection with a by reissue or ats of the United has (they have) hents in conflict her identification
	In witness whereof	, exec	uted by the und	lersigned on the date(	s) opposite the unders	igned name(s).	
Dat	e Sep.	2/,	20/6	_ Name of Inventor	Hiromitsu	Tanaka	(SEAL)
Dat	e			Name of Inventor			(SEAL)
Dat	е	<u></u>	••	_ Name of Inventor			(SEAL)
Dat	e			Name of Inventor			(SEAL)
Dat	e			_ Name of Inventor			(SEAL)
Dat	ie:			Name of Inventor			(SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 040192 FRAME: 0061

**RECORDED: 09/30/2016**